## LETTER OF COLLABORATION

between

## Dr Saumen Chakraborty

Assistant Professor of Physics Bidhan Chandra College, Asansol-713301, W.B. (India)

and

## Dr Saumendra Sankar De Sarkar

Assistant Professor of Physics Raniganj Girls' College, P.O.: Searsole Rajbari-713358, W.B. (India)

This letter establishes that the above mentioned academicians (parties) have agreed on their collaboration towards promotion of research in the field of Nonlinear Dynamical Systems out of their mutual interest.

Collaboration between these two academicians will be supported by mutual educational cooperation regarding use of laboratory and library of their parental institutions.

If anyone (or both) of the parties is (are) in receipt of Financial Grant towards their work from any source, it is the right and responsibility of that party (both the party) to utilize the fund to whom the grant is awarded.

Both the parties ensure that no other financial agreement is being made hereunder.

This collaboration (agreement) takes effect upon the date of signature and validfor a period of 5 (five) years, after which it may be renewed, considering the effectiveness and progress towards their goal.

The provisions of this collaboration (agreement) may be amended at any timeby the mutual consent in writing of both parties.

Signed By

Saumen (hakraborty)
(Dr Saumen Chakraborty)

Dated: 11,07,2022

am)

Saumendra Sankor De Sarkor (Dr Saumendra Sankar De Sarkar) Dated: 11 JUL 2022

Department of Physics

Dept. of Physics Bioban Charles College

( Goor.

Approved by/ In Presence of/ Countersigned by

(Dr Falguni Mukhopadhyay)

Dated: 11-07-2022

RA COL

Principal
Bidhan Chandra College
Asansol

(Dr Chhabi De)
Dated: 11.07.2022

Principel Reniganj Girls' College Searsole Rajbari-713358 Seschles Serdhaman, W.B.